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RAILWAY PROJECTS IN INDORE DIVISION
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new railway lines, doubling and gauge conversion of railway lines, electrification of railway lines in Indore Division;

(b) whether the Railways have received any proposal to develop new Rajender Nagar Railway Station in Indore Division;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a): There is no Railway Division in Indore.Indore is a part of Ratlam Division. Three ongoing projects connecting Indore are Dahod-Indore new line, gauge conversion of Ratlam-Mhow-Khandwa-Akola and Ujjain- Indore Electrification. Electrification project is targeted for completion by 31.03.2010. Other projects would be progressed and completed in the coming years as per availability of resources.

(b) to (d): New Rajendranagar station was planned as a part of Dahod-Indore new line project. Since gauge conversion of Ratlam-Akola has been taken up and existing stations Rau and Rajendranagar will get converted to broad gauge stations, there may not be any need for New Rajendranagar station.
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